

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11497/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2010 in WA No.
23/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAIMAHAL KALVI NILAYAM Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Rama Moorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shankaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Caveator Mr.Kandha Duraisami, Adv.
Mr.Prasanth P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent
appears and accepts notice. Counter affidavit, may be filed
within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar