

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5215 OF 2013

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KALAIMAHAL KALVI NILAYAM

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI  
13<sup>th</sup> March, 2018

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5215/2013

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALAIMAHAL KALVI NILAYAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhurv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)